In addition to the required perimeter plantings stated in section 16-1286, all interior 
residential parcels and uses for residential developments shall provide the following: 

(1) A minimum of one (1) tree and three (3) shrubs shall be installed or preserved 
per one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of area per residential parcel. 
A minimum of one (1) tree, or equivalent grouping of palms, of the cumulative 
tree requirement shall be planted within the front yard. 

[Sections 16-1288(2) through 16-1288(5) have been omitted for brevity.]